
Houghton-Portage Township Schools   2025-26 Calendar  

 

 
 

Tuesday, August 26 Teacher In-Service Day 

Wednesday, August 27    Teacher In-Service Day   

  

Tuesday, September 2     First Day of School – Full Day 

 

Friday, October 10     No School for Students In-Service Day 

 

Thursday, November 6    Parent Teacher Conferences 1-3 & 5-7 p.m. 

Half Day for Students 

 

Friday, November 7     Parent Teacher Conferences   1-3 p.m.  

Half Day for Students 

 

Wednesday, November 26    Thanksgiving Recess NO School 

Thursday, November 27    Thanksgiving Recess NO School 

Friday, November 28     Thanksgiving Recess NO School 

 

Monday, December 22 – Friday, Jan. 2  Winter Recess NO School 

 

Thursday, January 22     Half Day for Students - Records Day 

Friday, January 24     Half Day for Students - Records Day 

 

Friday, February 13     No School for Students Full Day In-Service 

Monday, February 16     No School Mid-Winter Break  

           

Friday, March 6 No School for Students In-Service Day 

 

Monday, March 23 - Friday, March 27 Spring Break NO School 

 

Friday, April 3 Easter Break NO School 

 

Monday, April 6 No School for Students In-Service Day 

 

Monday, May 25     Memorial Day NO School   

 

Thursday, June 4     Half Day for Students – Records Day 

  

Friday, June 5      Half Day for Students Last Day of School  

                - If no make-up days are required 

 

Monday, June 8     Records Day – NO Students 


